Amersham™ Imager 680
Amersham Imager 680 (Fig 1) series is a new range of sensitive
and robust imagers for the capture and analysis of high resolution
digital images of protein and DNA samples in gels and membranes.
These multipurpose imagers bring high performance imaging to
chemiluminescence, fluorescence, and colorimetric applications.
The design of Amersham Imager 680 combines our Western
Blotting application expertise with optimized CCD technology and

680RGB 29083426
IQ/OQ Validation service
Description Service type Code number
IQOQ Amersham Imager Documents 29098345
Performance 28992654
Requalification Documents 28956204
Performance 28992654
CCP minor change Documents 28920512
Performance 28992654
Technical features
Table 2. Amersham Imager 680 RGB specifications
CCD model: Peltier cooled Fujifilm Super CCD
Pixel area 15.6 × 23.4 mm
Lens model: FUJINON Lens f/0.85 43 mm
Cooling: Two-stage thermoelectric module
with air circulation
CCD Operating temperature -25°C
Cooling down time: < 5 min
Dynamic range: 16-bit, 4.8 orders of magnitude
CCD resolution: 2048 × 1536, 3.2 Mpixel
Image resolution: Maximum 2816 × 2048, 5.8 Mpixel
Operation:
Fully automated (auto exposure,
no focus or other adjustment or
calibration needed)
Capture modes: Automatic, semi-automatic,
manual, incremental and advanced
Exposure time: 1/100 s to 10 h
Pixel correction: Dark frame correction, flat
frame correction, and distortion
correction
Image output: Gray scale 16 bit tif, Color image
jpg, Gray scale jpg
Sample size: 160 × 220 mm
Light sources: Blue Epi light: 460 nm
Green Epi light: 520 nm
Red Epi light: 630 nm
UV transillumination light: 312 nm
White light: 470 to 635 nm
Emission filters: Cy2: 525BP20
Cy3/EtBr: 605BP40
Cy5: 705BP40
Interface: USB 2.0 and Ethernet port
Dimensions (W × H × D): 360 × 785 × 485 mm
Weight: 43.6 kg (Amersham Imager 680 RGB)
Input voltage: 100 to 240 V
Voltage variation: ±10%
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Max power: 250 W
Operating temperature: 18°C to 28°C
Humidity: 20% to 70% (no dew condensation)
gelifesciences.com/imaging
GE, the GE monogram,  Amersham, Cy, Hybond, ImageQuant, ECL, and ECL Select are trademarks of General Electric Company.
 Fujinon are trademarks of Fujifilm Corporation. iPad is a trademark of Apple Inc.
SYBR and SYPRO are trademarks of Thermo Fisher Scientific.
All other third-party trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
CyDye: This product is manufactured under an exclusive license from Carnegie Mellon University and is covered by US patent numbers 5,569,587 and 5,627,027.
The purchase of CyDye products includes a limited license to use the CyDye products for internal research and development but not for any commercial
purposes. A license to use the CyDye products for commercial purposes is subject to a separate license agreement with GE Healthcare. Commercial use
shall include:
1. Sale, lease, license or other transfer of the material or any material derived or produced from it.
2. Sale, lease, license or other grant of rights to use this material or any material derived or produced from it.
3. Use of this material to perform services for a fee for third parties, including contract research and drug screening.
If you require a commercial license to use this material and do not have  one, return this material unopened to GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB, Bjorkgatan 30,
SE-751 84 Uppsala, Sweden and any money paid for the material will be refunded.
© 2017 General Electric Company